orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United Stilles Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	RM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached do tunients or tile newladdress(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Prasanna S. Raghavendra (11/03/2011), Srinivasan Ranganathan (11/03/2011), Vishakha Chhawchharia (11/02/2011), Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) attached?	Name: Infc sys Techn ologles Limited Internal Address: Street Address: Plot No. 44 Electronics City Hosur Road Bangalore-560 100 INDIA City: State: Country: Zip: Additional name(s) & addiress(es) Yes X No attached?
Application or patent number(a): A. Palent Application No.(s) 13/069,626 Additional numbers attached	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jonathan A. David LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 1(h) & 3.4 1) \$ 40.00
	None requiried (governmilent interest not affecting title
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	.
Phone Number: 908-654-5000	- 122
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Jornathan A. David
Email Address: ataylor@ldlkm.com	- Actionized desirable outstall A. David
9. Signature: Signature	N@vember 18, 2011
Jonathan A. David - 36,494	Total number of pales including cover 8
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;

1540915

	n	ŧ	v	١
L	.D	L	D	ſ

	RECORDATION (s	FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-15: supplemental sheet)	95)
Additional Conveyi		cution Date(s) (1. Continued)	
Srikanth Rama (10/03/	(2011), Nadeem Akhta	ar (11/04/2011), and Sameel Lieek	ha (∮1/04/2011)
Additional Assigne	es (2. Continued):		ψ
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:			44
City:	State:	Country:	Zlp:
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	
Additional Applicat	tions and/or Paten	ts (4. Continued):	()
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued): Additional Patent Application Numbers 4A. Continued: Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:			
	Additional number	rs attached?	No

2

Dicket No.: AMARCH 3.0-072

REEL: 027302 FRAME: 0103

	pringr PTO/S B/15 (B-QD) Modified COLHAM
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Ciptional) AMARICH 3.0-072
Whereas, I, Prasanna S. Raghavendra S801, HM Tambourine Apts.: #28, Kanakapura Road INDIA hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cort METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING A PLURA AND RISKS	ain new and useful imprei∨ementsi∛n
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number 13/069,626	ent was filed on March 23, 20 1
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was executed by ine
on for which an International Application was filed on	all
, designating the Unite	d States.
And	
Whereas, <u>Infosys Technologies Limited</u> a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose n	sailing address is
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road: Bangalore-580 1	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesald utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or tree of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to or Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested therefrom to said assignae herein, as assignee of the entire interepresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coversall original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commit known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wher legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	res of America and all dither coullitries in and to said original, divisional, cdintihuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit aty, and including all claims for thamages by reason same for its own use and the use of its successors, laim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting arest therein; and the unitersigned for me and my legal and without further remunipration, to execute and deliverions for Letters Patent on said hipprovements and all inscrete to said assignee for its requestatives all facts indicate to said assignee for its requestatives are facts may become involved, to said assignee, its auccessions, assistens and nominees to
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	e filing date and application number of said application
3/100/2011	V.
Witness KABIR DAS MADHAVA W Typed Name of Witness	Prasanna S. Raghav⊮ndra
Total of 6 forms are submitted.	

		PTU/SE/15 (8-00) ModRed LDLKAM
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Num	
ACCIONALITY OF CHELLY AFFICATION	AMARCH	3.0-072
	**	
Whereas, I, Srinivasen Ranganathan		of
13573 Glenbrook Drive: Strongsville, Ohlo 44138		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certs METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING A PLURAL AND RISKS	in new and use ulimproved	hents in , POLICIES
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	int was filed on March 2	3, 2011
Application Number 13/069,626		
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	· ·	1
for which an International Application was filed on		, as
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Infosys Technologies Limited		N-
a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose me	alling address is	
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-560 10	OO; INDIA	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	no i regs,	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all capplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, as infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price to assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communication, divisional, continuation, release and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when tegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents at rightful patent, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	original, divisional, continuity united States of America invention of atents for said invention of a cown use and the use of the united the use of the united the united the united the united the united to the united the united to the united the united to the united the	tion, substitute or relasue and all other countries, for amages by reason of past a successors, assigns and missioner of Patents and so or resulting therefrom to ed for me and my legal ion, to execute and deliversaid improvements and all tarepresentatives all facts any interferences or other assigns and nominees to id applications to be borne
when known.	Ω 1:	!
NOV 3, 2011	KSvin	
Date	Srin vasan Rai	ganathan
Sujatha Suinivers Winness SUJATHA SRINIVASAN Typed Name of Witness	• •	
x *Total of 6 forms are submitted.	,	

		TO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Dolket Numb	
Whereas, I, Vishakha Chhawchharia 136 Defense Colony, Royal Oak Apartment; Flat #F1, hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented ce METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING A PLUR AND RISKS	rtain new and useful improvemi	ents in
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pa Application Number 13/069,626	anomente and ancomenter.	2011
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat for which an International Application was filed or		, as
, designating the Unite And Whereas, Infosys Technologies Limited	ed States.	
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-560 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	100; INDIA	A
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Standard invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such parademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to compassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns and other applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.	ates of America and isll other original, divisional obnitinuation United States of America and patents for said invertion dall and including all claims for dall its own use and the use of Italianity or benefit and the Compatents on said improvements therein; and the lundersignations for Letters Platent on significant without further renuncations for Letters Platent on significant to said assignee or its enever requested, to testify in its may become involved, to significant assignee, its successors, its the expenses inclident to sailly	countries in and to said on, substitute or reissue id all other countries, for ming priority or benefit of mages by reason of past successors, assigns and missioner of Patents and or resulting therefrom to d for me and my legal on, tolexecute and deliver tid improvements and all representatives all facts my interferences or other hall lawful papers, make assigns and nominees to applications to be borne
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	the fiting date and application if	umber of said application
<u>3 - Nou - 2011</u>	Violatella Chiad	/ohhbria
Witness Typed Name of Witness	Vîshalkhià Chhail	veggjana

x *Total of

6 forms are submitted.

PATENT

		D/SB/15(8-00) Modified LDLKSM
ACCIONISCENT OF UTUINA AND ICATION	Docket Number	"
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AMARCH 3	0-072
Whereas, I, Srikanth Rama	1	, of
H.No. 12-2-717/1/6/B, Flat #G1; Global Enclave, Saptha	girî Nagar Colony, Rethi Bow	
500 028; INDIA		1
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING A PLURA	ain new and useful lmj∤rovemet LITY OF REGULATIONS, F	OLICIES .
AND RISKS		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number 13/069,626	ent was filed on fila on 23,	011
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by imajon	·
for which an International Application was filed on	1	ias .
, designating the United	l States.	
And		
Whereas, Infosys Technologies Limited		·
a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose m		'
Plot No. 44; Electronics City, Hosur Road; Bangalore-560 1		4
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, e infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority and assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest it representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coversall original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	res of America and all other operiginal, divisional, lechtinuation United States of America and patents for said invention claims for darks own use and the use of its sority or benefit and the Commatents on said implovements therein; and the undersigned and without further remuneration increase for Letters Patent on sistemate to said assigned involved, to signal assignee, its subcessors, a the expenses incident to eald	buntries in and to said , substitute or release all other countries, for ing priority or benefit of ages by reason of past accessors, assigns and assigner of Patents and resulting therefrom to for me and my legal to execute and deliver improvements and all epresentatives all facts y interferences or other all faviful papers, make signs and nominees to pplications to be borne
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to Insert on this deed the when known.	ne filing date and adplibation nu سے ا	Inber of said application
03-0CT-2011	Duk aunt	
I CARATANA	U ✓Srlikajnth Rar	ha
SHIVAKUMAK, BASAVALAS SHIVAK-UMAK, BASAVALAS		
SHIVAK-UMAL, BASAVALAS		•
Typed Name of Witness		
		·
x *Total of 6 forms are submitted.		

Control of the Contro						
	20	atest Nin	ber (Optonal)		
SSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	١	MARC	H 3.0	072	, 1	١.
Section 1 Sectio	₩	1			-	11
		1,4		Sil 197	' !	
Whereas, I, Nadesm Akhtar	1	** , >			of	,
A-202. Shiftem Sampuddhi Aptin: Thubrehalli: Bangalore-560098: INDI	A	•		•		
hereafter referred to as seeigner, have with others invented certain new and use	-	المستحدد		Jen		
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING A PLURALITY OF REG AND RISKS	Ü	ATION	3, PC	LICIES	- }	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filled on		March :	3 20	44	-	
Application Number 13/069/626	-				- ;	
	-	,			;	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed	рy	me on				14
for which an International Application was filled on	-	<u> </u>	ļ, e			
, dealgnating the United States		,			;	
And		5			;	
Whereas, Infosys Techniclogies Limited		b	-	}		
a corporation of india harein referred to as "seekmas" whose mailing address is	-		₩		;	
Plot No. 44: Electronica City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-680 100; INDIA	-					
le desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:	┉	 		-		,
to approve the property of the		1		1		1
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$)	,Qt		1	the receip	t whon	
						MILIE .
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as essignor he	rai	w sell. c	edon	and set ove	er to s	old
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as easigner be assigned my entire tight, title and interest for the United States of America.	rei	y sell, (raign cou	and set ove	er to s	aid aid
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor be assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all priories, division	red no	y sell, d ell oth continu	saign r cou fion.	and set over nuise in an	er to s d to s	pid pid pia
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor be assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforesald utility patent applications and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of said invention, including without libration all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of said invention, including without libration all applications and patents for a said invention.		y seil, o all othe continue merica	saign r cou tion, ind a	and set over notice in an eubstitute o li other cour	or to so d to so r release rivides.	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor be assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforesald utility patent applications and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of said invention, including without libration all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of said invention, including without libration all applications and patents for a said invention.		y seil, o all othe continue merica	saign r cou tion, ind a	and set over notice in an eubstitute o li other cour	or to so d to so r release rivides.	aid aid aus for
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor he assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforeseld utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said the aforeseld utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all infringement with the right to said for and collect the same for its own use and	5.63753g	ly sell, of all other continuers of a sell of the sell	saign r cou lion, ind a lming ameg	and set over nities in an substitute o li other cour priority or i as by reaso sessors, ass	er to set to	aid aid sus for t of eat and
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor be assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforeseld utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted iterator in the United States of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said the aforeseld utility application pursuent to any lew or treaty, and including all infringement with the right to said for and collect the same for its own use and least representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit as	3663753	e sell, i entinu continu interica intion ci ma for i usa of i	regn recu flort, and a lming tmeg sec	and set over nities in an substitute o li other cour priority or less by reaso cessors, ass	er to set	aid aid sus for t of eat and
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforesald utility patent applications and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted iterator in the United States of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all infringement with the right to said for and collect the same for its own use and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit; and enterty authorized and requested to leave all patents on said in	5663753	y sell, of continuation of the Continuation of	seign r cou flort, ind a lming smeg s suc imiss	and set over nities in an substitute of li other cour priority or less by reaso cassors, ass coner of Pal saulting the	er to a d to a r relati rition, benefit n of p ligne a refron	aid aid sus for t of eat and and
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforeseld utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted themfor in the United States of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said the aforeseld utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all infringement with the right to said for and collect the same for its own use and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and requested to leave all patents on said in said assigness herein, as exaigness of the entire interest therein; and the representatives, helps and assignes to hereby agree and coverant without further		y sell, of the continuation of the Continuatio	saign r cou ifon, ind a ilming ismeg is suc imism s or r ad fo	and set over nities in an eubstitute o li other cour priority or l es by reaso cassors, ass oner of Pal esuiting the ir me and i	er to set to	aid aid for t of eat and and yel
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner he assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforeseld utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said the aforeseld utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all infingement with the right to said for and collect the same for its own use and legal representatives, and including the right to daim such priority or benefit a trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said in representatives, helps and easignee of the entire interest therein; and the representatives, helps and easignee of the entire interest therein; and the all original, divisional, continuation, release and other applications for Letters all original, divisional, continuation, release and other applications for Letters.		y sell, of continuation of the Continuation of	saign r cou ition, and a alming smag smag s or r ad fo	and set over nuise in an substitute of licitier cour priority or li- priority	er to set to	sid aid sus for t of est and bo gel ver all
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner he assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of said invention, including without initiation all applications and patents for said the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all infingement with the right to said for and collect the same for its own use and legal representatives, and including the right to daim such priority or benefit a Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to take all patents on said in said assigned hereby authorized and requested to leave all patents on said in representatives, helps and assigned of hereby agree and covernant without further all original, divisional, continuation, release agree and covernant without further all original, divisional, continuation, release are other applications for Letters assignments thereof to said assigned or its assigns, to communicate to said assigned to be a said assigns.		y seil, () eil oth continui merica artion of me for cuse of l the Copymen nuersign munical art on mae or	saign r cou tion, and a lming smeg s suo imiss s or r ad fo on, tr	and set pix nuise in an substitute o priority or i set by reaso cessors, ass ioner of Pai aculting the ir me and i accute an provement	er to set of to	aid aid sus for of ordinary and
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner he assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all infragement with the right to said for and collect the same for its own use and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit a tradements in hereby authorized and requested to leave all patents on said in representatives, helps and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the representatives, helps and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the representatives, helps and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the all original, divisional, continuation, release and other applications for Latters assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said as known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested.		y sell, () all other continuence antion el me for cusa of litte Convenen ndersignature ent on mae or realify in the continuence or realify in the continuenc	saign r cou ition, ind a ilming smeg s suo imiss s or r ad fit on, tr isid is servi	and set over nuise in an substitute o priority or i priority or i passors, ass construction of Pat aculting the ir me and in provement presentatives other presentatives	er to set of to set of particular to set of particular to set of particular to set of the set of th	aid aid sus for of the control of th
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner be assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all infingement with the right to said for and collect the same for its own use and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit; and the said assigned hereby authorized and requested to teate all patents on said in a saigned the entire interest therein; and the representatives, helps and assigned of hereby agree and coverant without further all original, divisional, continuation, reliable and other applications for Letters assignments thereof to said assigned or its assigns, to communicate to said assigned proceedings and improvements, whenever requested, legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become in		y sell, () all other continuences interest of little continuence of little continuence or little continuence or leatify in all to a little continuence or leatify in a lit	saign r cou ition, ind a ilming smeg s suo imiss s or r ad fit on, tr aid is sny f	and set over nuise in an substitute of other cour priority or i set by reaso cassors, ass ioner of Pal aculting the ir me and i execute an aprovement resentationess lightly base	ar to e d to e r relea dries benefit n of p igns e ents s refrom my le ad deli s and s and	aid aid sus for est and ind gai ver ind ote her
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner be assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforeseld utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said the aforeseld utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all infingement with the right to said for and collect the same for its own use and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit; and the said assigned hereby autorized and requested to teate all patents on said in a saigned the entire interest therein; and the representatives, helps and assigned of hereby agree and coverant without further all original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applications for Letters assignments thereof to said assigned or its assigns, to communicate to said assigned proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become invented in all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assigned in other patents protection for said improvements in all occurrities, the exceptions in		y sell, () all other continuation el me for cusa of l'the Convernent dersign minera ent on mas or restify in ad, to a consorer	saign r cou lifer, and a liming smag s cr r ad fr on, tr aid is s rep any i m all	and set over nuise in an substitute o priority or i priority or i passors, ass coner of Pat assulting the ir me and in provement	ar to set of to	aid aid aid sue for tof and ind oper oper her ike
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner he assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all infiringement with the right to said or and collect the same for its own use and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit; and requested to teaus all patents on said in said assigned herein, as assigned of the entire interest therein; and the representatives, here and assigned of the entire interest therein; and the representatives, here and assigned of hereby agree and coverant without further all original, divisional, continuation, release and other applications for Letters assignments thereof to said assigned or her applications or patents may become investigated respecting said improvements, whenever requested, legal proceedings in which say of each applications or patents may become investigated respecting said applications or patents may become investigated respecting to a said applications or patents may become investigated respecting to the applications or patents may become investigated respecting and patents or patents may become investigation patents proteotion for said improvements in all countries, the expenses intend patents proteotion for said improvements in all countries, the expenses intend patents proteotion for said improvements in all countries, the expenses intend patents proteotion for said improvements in all countries, the expenses intend patents are applications.		y sell, () all other continuinterion of little Converse or little Converse or least to sell to	saign r cou ificm, ind a ilming smeg sec imiss s or r aid is sec eny i is rep eny i in all assi d app	and set over titles in an substitute of priority or priority or set or set oner of Pat soulting the reservate ar provement reservatives tarferences lawful pape no and non lications to	ar to a to a r relate nutlea, benefit nu of p lights e ente a refrom my la refrom my la refrom to deli- te and a end a end end end end end end end end end end	sid aid aid sus for est and ind out veri ind out her ike ins
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner be assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforeseld utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said the aforeseld utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all infingement with the right to said for and collect the same for its own use and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit; and the said assigned hereby autorized and requested to teate all patents on said in a saigned the entire interest therein; and the representatives, helps and assigned of hereby agree and coverant without further all original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applications for Letters assignments thereof to said assigned or its assigns, to communicate to said assigned proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become invented in all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assigned in other patents protection for said improvements in all occurrities, the exceptions in		y sell, () all other continuinterion of little Converse or little Converse or least to sell to	saign r cou ificm, ind a ilming smeg sec imiss s or r aid is sec eny i is rep eny i in all assi d app	and set over titles in an substitute of priority or priority or set or set oner of Pat soulting the reservate ar provement reservatives tarferences lawful pape no and non lications to	ar to a to a r relate nutlea, benefit nu of p lights e ente a refrom my la refrom my la refrom to deli- te and a end a end end end end end end end end end end	sid aid aid sus for est and ind out veri ind out her ike ins
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as easigner he assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all infragement with the right to said for and collect the same for its own use and legal representatives, and including the right to dain such pointing on said in tradements is hereby authorized and requested to leave all patents on said in representatives, helps and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the representatives, helps and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said a known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become investing patents, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses in and paid by each assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and when known.		y sell, () all other continuinterios interior cities of little Converse interior mae or sell, to a consore int to sell	saign r cou ificm, ind a ilming smeg sec imiss s or r aid is sec eny i is rep eny i in all assi d app	and set over titles in an substitute of priority or priority or set or set oner of Pat soulting the reservate ar provement reservatives tarferences lawful pape no and non lications to	ar to a to a r relate nutlea, benefit nu of p lights e ente a refrom my la refrom my la refrom to deli- te and a end a end end end end end end end end end end	sid aid sus for t of est and ind obs res all obs res and obs and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs and obs res and obs res and obs and and obs and and and and obs and obs and obs and obs and and obs and obs and and obs and and obs and obs and and and and and and and and and and
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all infingement with the right to said or and collect the same for its own use and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit; and the said assigned hereby authorized and requested to take all patents on said in a said assigned hereby authorized and requested to take all patents on said assigned or the entire interest therein; and the representatives, helps and assigned or hereby agree and coverative without further all original, divisions, continuation, release and other applications for Letters assignments thereof to said assigned or its assigne, to communicate to said assigned to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, legal proceedings in which say of eald applications or patents may become invalid patent patents, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assigned, its obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses in and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and		y sell, () all other continuinterios interior cities of little Converse interior mae or sell, to a consore int to sell	saign r cou ificm, ind a ilming smeg sec imiss s or r aid is sec eny i is rep eny i in all assi d app	and set over titles in an substitute of priority or priority or set or set oner of Pat soulting the reservate ar provement reservatives tarferences lawful pape no and non lications to	ar to a to a r relate nutlea, benefit nu of p lights e ente a refrom my la refrom my la refrom to deli- te and a end a end end end end end end end end end end	sid aid aid sus for est and ind out veri ind out her ike ins
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as easigner he assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of said invention, including without initiation all applications and patents for said the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all infingement with the right to said for and collect the same for its own use and legal representatives, and including the right to daim such priority or benefit as all assigned hereby authorized and requested to take all patents on said in said assigned hereby authorized and requested to take all patents on said in approximatives, helps and assigned of hereby agree and coverant without further all original, divisional, continuation, release and other applications for Letters assignments thereof to said assigned or its assigns, to communicate to said assigned to the united the indestigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become invalid patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses in and paid by said assigned. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and when known.	PERINE BERNERS PERINE	y sell, in other continuation of the Convernent	saign r cou ificin, and a ilming smag s or r aid in aid in any il easi d app	and set over titles in an eubstitute of said appropriate of said a	ar to a to a r relate nutlea, benefit nu of p lights e ente a refrom my la refrom my la refrom to deli- te and a end a end end end end end end end end end end	sid aid aid sus for est and ind out veri ind out her ike ins
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as easigner he assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of said invention, including without initiation all applications and patents for said the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all infingement with the right to said for and collect the same for its own use and legal representatives, and including the right to daim such priority or benefit as all assigned hereby authorized and requested to take all patents on said in said assigned hereby authorized and requested to take all patents on said in approximatives, helps and assigned of hereby agree and coverant without further all original, divisional, continuation, release and other applications for Letters assignments thereof to said assigned or its assigns, to communicate to said assigned to the united the indestigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become invalid patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses in and paid by said assigned. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and when known.	PERINE BERNERS PERINE	y sell, () all other continuinterios interior cities of little Converse interior mae or sell, to a consore int to sell	saign r cou ificin, and a ilming smag s or r aid in aid in any il easi d app	and set over titles in an eubstitute of said appropriate of said a	ar to a to a r relate nutlea, benefit nu of p lights e ente a refrom my la refrom my la refrom to deli- te and a end a end end end end end end end end end end	sid aid aid sus for est and ind out veri ind out her ike ins
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner he assigner my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted transfor in the United States of applications and patents to patents applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said the aforesald utility application pursuant to any lew or treaty, and including all infringement with the right to said for and collect the same for its own use and infringement with the right to claim such priority or benefit a trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to leave all patents on said in representatives, helps and assignes of the entire interest therein; and the representatives, helps and assignes do hereby agree and covernant without further all original, divisional, continuation, release and other applications for Letters assignments thereof to said assignes or his assigns, to communicate to said an known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involution patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses in and paid by said assignes. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and when known.	PERINE BERNERS PERINE	y sell, in other continuation of the Convernent	saign r cou ificin, and a ilming smag s or r aid in aid in any il easi d app	and set over titles in an eubstitute of said appropriate of said a	ar to a to a r relate nutlea, benefit nu of p lights e ente a refrom my la refrom my la refrom to deli- te and a end a end end end end end end end end end end	sid aid sus for t of est and ind obs res all obs res and obs and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs and obs res and obs res and obs and and obs and and and and obs and obs and obs and obs and and obs and obs and and obs and and obs and obs and and and and and and and and and and
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as easigner he assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of said invention, including without initiation all applications and patents for said the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all infingement with the right to said for and collect the same for its own use and legal representatives, and including the right to daim such priority or benefit as all assigned hereby authorized and requested to take all patents on said in said assigned hereby authorized and requested to take all patents on said in approximatives, helps and assigned of hereby agree and coverant without further all original, divisional, continuation, release and other applications for Letters assignments thereof to said assigned or its assigns, to communicate to said assigned to the united the indestigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become invalid patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses in and paid by said assigned. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and when known.	PERINE BERNERS PERINE	y sell, in other continuation of the Convernent	saign r cou ificin, and a ilming smag s or r aid in aid in any il easi d app	and set over titles in an eubstitute of said appropriate of said a	ar to a to a r relate nutlea, benefit nu of p lights e ente a refrom my la refrom my la refrom to deli- te and a end a end end end end end end end end end end	sid aid sus for t of est and ind obs res all obs res and obs and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs and obs res and obs res and obs and and obs and and and and obs and obs and obs and obs and and obs and obs and and obs and and obs and obs and and and and and and and and and and
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents application and patents application and patents application and patents applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said interest and utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all infringement with the right to said for and collect the sante for its own use and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit; and the said assigned herein, as assigned of the entire interest therein; and the representatives, helps and assigned of hereby agree and covernant without further all original, divisional, continuation, release and other applications for Letters assignments thereof to said assigned or his assigns, to communicate to said assigned to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become interest the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become interest patents, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assigned, but and paid by said assigned. And I do hereby authorize my atterneys to meent on this deed the filing date and when known.	PERINE BERNERS PERINE	y sell, in other continuation of the Convernent	saign r cou ificin, and a ilming smag s or r aid in aid in any il easi d app	and set over titles in an eubstitute of said appropriate of said a	ar to a to a r relate nutlea, benefit nu of p lights e ente a refrom my la refrom my la refrom to deli- te and a end a end end end end end end end end end end	aid aid aus for to of eat and ind aid aid aid aid aid aid aid aid aid ai
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original, division applications and patents application and patents application and patents application and patents applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said interest and utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all infringement with the right to said for and collect the sante for its own use and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit; and the said assigned herein, as assigned of the entire interest therein; and the representatives, helps and assigned of hereby agree and covernant without further all original, divisional, continuation, release and other applications for Letters assignments thereof to said assigned or his assigns, to communicate to said assigned to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become interest the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become interest patents, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assigned, but and paid by said assigned. And I do hereby authorize my atterneys to meent on this deed the filing date and when known.	PERINE BERNERS PERINE	y sell, in other continuation of the Convernent	saign r cou ificin, and a ilming smag s or r aid in aid in any il easi d app	and set over titles in an eubstitute of said appropriate of said a	ar to a to a r relate nutlea, benefit nu of p lights e ente a refrom my la refrom my la refrom to deli- te and a end a end end end end end end end end end end	sid aid sus for t of est and ind obs res all obs res and ind obs res and obs and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs res and obs and and obs and obs and obs and obs and obs and obs and obs and obs and obs and obs and obs and obs and and and and and and and and and and

PATENT

		PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK	(GM
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Num		
		of	
Whereas, I, Sameer Leekha	J 422004 INDIA	<u> </u>	
H. No. 6, Diwan Colony; Behind Ashoka Cinema; Karna		ante in	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING A PLURA AND RISKS	ALITY OF REGULATIONS	, POLICIES	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was filed on . March 2	3, 2011	
Application Number 13/069,626			
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by the on	1	
for which an International Application was filed on		, as	
, designating the United	д Зтатев.	1	
And The least to the first to the standard to			
Whereas, <u>Infosys Technologies Limited</u> a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose m	alling address is .		
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-580 1	IOO: INDIA		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;		
,	•), the receipt where	
NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Star	tes of America and all other	sign and set over to se countries in and to se	aid aid
I immedian and the aforegoid utility natent application and all	original, divisional, continue	MON. BUDSHIUTE OF FEISEL	40
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and	patents for said invention citi	iming bridging or perjant	Ċ1
I the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law of Irealy, a	ind including all claims for q	Bulladae by Lesizou di ha	30 L
Infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the local management with the right to claim such or	ts own use and the luse of its	missioner of Patents ar	nd
I Tendamerke is hereby authorized and requested to issue all D	atents on said iniprovement	a ot teaming meledou	Ü
said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest in representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covens	therein: and the undersign	ed to the and my ley	ier.
Lati estate divisional confinuation religiue and other applicat	tions for Letters Palent on I	ald improventions situ ((A11
assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to common known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when	inicate to said assignes of I	s representativas aii lac	NO
I lead proceedings in which any of said applications of patents	may become involved, to si	gn all lawful papers, mar	VA.
I all rightful onths, and to do generally everything necessary ic :	aid assignee. Its Bulccessors	Sasidua aud uomiurea	ĮŲ.
obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	the expenses indiciput to say	D abbiidations to oe port	ПФ
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	ne filing date, and application	number of said application	on
	l a a the		
04-Nov-2011 /	Sameer	J _p	
Date	Sameer Le	ekha	
	•	4	
Maria de la companya della companya	•	v	
Witness	•		
Typed Name of Witness			
Typed Nathe of Admess	6	,	
x *Total of 6 forms are submitted.	* 1 h		

PATENT

REEL: 027302 FRAME: 0109